RESOLUTION.

RESOLVED:

That the City of Cloquet does hereby adopt the provisions of Chapter eight, (8) of the laws of the State of Minnesota, for the year 1895, and acts amendatory thereof for its government.

I, Joseph Loisel, City Clerk of the City of Cloquet, do hereby certify that the above Resolution is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the City Council, of the City of Cloquet at a regular meeting thereof held in the Council Chamber of the City of Cloquet, on the 21st day of June, A. D. 1907, as shown by the records of the proceedings of the City Council of the City of Cloquet on file and of record in my office.

Joseph Disel City of Cloquet, Minnesota.

Dated the 26th day of June. A. D. 1907.